## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-1-31

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING THOMAS BANYACSKI TO THE POSITION OF FIRE SUBCODE/INSPECTOR

**WHEREAS,** Glenn Riccardi has tendered his resignation from his position as Fire Subcode/Inspector effective December 31, 2021; and

**WHEREAS,** Thomas Banyacski has all the necessary certifications required for the position; and

**WHEREAS**, Thomas Banyacski was previously the temporary of Fire Subcode/Inspector as he possesses an HHS License which is required for multi-use buildings; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Administrator and Technical Assistant to the Construction Official recommend the appointment of Thomas Banyacski.

WHEREAS, compensation will be in accordance with the salary ordinance.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Thomas Banyacski be appointed as Fire Subcode/Inspector for the Township of Chesterfield, effective January 1, 2022 for a four (4) year term.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that present compensation will be a 2 hour minimum rate of \$87 and \$36/hour thereafter.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby cer	tify the foregoing Resolution	n to be a true and accu	e County of Burlington and State of Ne rrate copy of the Resolution approved 2022 at which a quorum was present	by the
			Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk	